

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 887

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 30, strike "OFFICER;" and substitute "EXAMINER; AND"; in line 31, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 32 and 33.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike lines 1 through 3 in their entirety; in line 12, strike "OFFICER" and substitute "EXAMINER"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 15 down through "ENGINEERS" in line 18 and substitute "THE MANAGEMENT SERVICE; AND

(II) PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL CLASSIFICATIONS UNIQUE TO THE COMMISSION";

in line 26 after "ANOTHER" insert ", CHANGES IN SALARY GUIDELINES TO ADMINISTER THE PAY SCHEDULES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 32, after the semicolon, insert "AND"; in line 34, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 35 and 36.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 9, after the semicolon, insert "AND"; strike beginning with "ADMINISTRATIVE" in line 10 down through "APPOINTMENTS" in line 14 and substitute "ALL POSITIONS IN MANAGEMENT, PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL CLASSIFICATIONS UNIQUE TO THE OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL"; and in line 22, after "ANOTHER" insert ", CHANGES IN SALARY GUIDELINES TO ADMINISTER THE PAY SCHEDULES".